#### Tarannum Chataiwala

Add: - 1st Floor, Plot No 90, Sector 26 Parsik Hill CBD BelapurMH IN Email: <a href="mailto:tarannum@lanceline.in">tarannum@lanceline.in</a> & tarannumc1675@gmail.com Contact Details: -7303822220

Date: 29/07/2024

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai: - 400001

To,
Ms. Miti Tailong
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Lancer Container Lines Limited
Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Op Soc Ltd
Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60,
Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

Reference to – 12<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Disclosure made at exchange & mail communication between company & Exchange on 24<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> July

Sub: Revised 12<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 for acquiring/purchasing of Equity Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir,

With reference to communication through mail between company and Bombay Stock Exchange on dated 24<sup>th</sup> July 2024, 26<sup>th</sup> July 2024 I, Tarannum Chataiwala, Promoter group/Person Acting in Concert along with Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala acquirer & PAC of Lancer Container Lines Limited (The Company) hereby submit the revised disclosure on current date which was previously disclosed/sent at exchange on dated 12<sup>th</sup> June 2024 with regard to the changes in the shareholding due to the acquisition of 1,16,353 shares (0.05%) by Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala from open Market.

Further, I would like to clarify that I have not acquired any shares from the open market. However, my husband, Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar, has acquired 1,16,353 shares (0.05%) on 10th June 2024 from the open market. As a result, our combined percentage of holding has been affected.

My number of shares still stands at 1,25,16,000 as on date

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Truly,

Tarannum Chataiwala PAC & Promoter Group

Encl: a/a

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSE Scrip Code: 539841  Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala  Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)		
Name(s) of the Acquirer/Purchaser and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the Acquirer/Purchaser belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition/purchase as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/purchase under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights  1. Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala  2. Mr. Abdul Khalik Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)	1,25,16000 7,67,76,036	5.32% 32.64%	5.32%
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>		-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	- 1	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,92,92,036	37.96%	37.96%

Detai	ls of acquisition/purchase/sold			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired  1. Tarannum Chataiwala	0	0	0
	Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)	1,16,353	0.05%	0.05%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares		-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-	
	(specify holding in each category) acquired/sale			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/sale		:-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d) -	0	0	
	1.Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala	0	Ų.	0
	2. Mr. Abdul Kadar Abdul Khalik Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)	1,16,353	0.05%	0.05%
After	the purchase/acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights –	- 1		
	1.Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala	1,25,16000	5.32%	5.32%
	2. Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwla (PAC & Acquirer)	7,68,92,389	32.69%	32.69%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer/ sale		-	-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		5.	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/sale to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,94,08,389	38.01 %	38.01%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala, The Acquirer & PAC & Promoter has acquired/Purchased 1,16,353 shares from open market.  Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala has not purchased/sold/acquired any shares from open market.			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares	Acquisition by Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala (PAC, Promoter, Acquirer) of 1,16,353 Shares from BSE (0.05%): 10/06/2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours Truly,

Tarannum Chataiwala PAC & Promoter Group

Piate: Navi Mumbai Date: 29<sup>th</sup> July 2024 Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala Promoter, PAC. Acquirer

#### Tarannum Chataiwala

Add: - 1st Floor, Plot No 90, Sector 26 Parsik Hill CBD BelapurMH IN Email: <a href="mailto:tarannum@lanceline.in">tarannum@lanceline.in</a> & tarannumc1675@gmail.com Contact Details: - 7303822220

Date: 29/07/2024

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai: - 400001

To,
Ms. Miti Tailong
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Lancer Container Lines Limited
Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Op Soc Ltd
Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60,
Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

Reference to – 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Disclosure made at exchange & mail communication between company & Exchange on 24<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> July

Sub: Revised 13th June 2024 Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 for acquiring/purchasing of Equity Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir,

With reference to communication through mail between company and Bombay Stock Exchange on dated 24<sup>th</sup> July 2024, 26<sup>th</sup> July 2024 I, Tarannum Chataiwala, Promoter group/Person Acting in Concert along with Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala acquirer & PAC of Lancer Container Lines Limited (The Company) hereby submit the revised disclosure on current date which was previously disclosed/sent with exchange on dated 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024 with regard to the changes in the shareholding due to the acquisition of 47,000 shares (0.01%) by Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala from open Market.

Further, I would like to clarify that I have not acquired any shares from the open market. However, my husband, Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar, has acquired 47,000 Shares (0.01%) on 13th June 2024 from the open market. As a result, our combined percentage of holding has been affected.

My number of shares still stands at 1,25,16,000 as on date

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Truly,

Tarannum Chataiwala PAC & Promoter Group

Encl: a/a

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED  BSE Scrip Code: 539841		LIMITED
Name(s) of the Acquirer/Purchaser and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala (PAC)  Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala (PAC 8  Acquirer)		
Whether the Acquirer/Purchaser belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		T. 33
Details of the acquisition/purchase as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/purchase under consideration, holding of :			
Shares carrying voting rights     Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala     Mr. Abdul Khalik Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)	1,25,16,000 7,68,92,389	5.32% 32.69%	5.32% 32.69%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	<b>*</b>	*:	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	*	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			-

e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,94,08,389	38.01 %	38.01%
Detai	ils of acquisition/purchase/sold			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired  1. Tarannum Chataiwala (PAC)  2. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala (PAC &	0 47,000	0 0.01%	0 0.01%
LV	Acquirer)			
D)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares		-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sale			-
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/sale		-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d) – 1.Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala (PAC)	0	0	0
	Mr. Abdul Kadar Abdul Khalik Chataiwala (PAC & Acquirer)	47,000	0.01%	0.01%
After	the purchase/acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights —  1.Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala	1,25,16000	5.32%	5.32%
	Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwla     (PAC & Acquirer)	7,69,39,389	32.70%	32.70%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer/ sale			-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/sale to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,94,55,389	38.02 %	38.02%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala, The Acquirer & PAC & Promoter has acquired/Purchased 47,000 shares from open market.  Mrs. Tarannum Chataiwala (PAC) has not purchased/sold/acquired any shares from open market.		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares	Acquisition by Mr. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kada Chataiwala (PAC, Promoter, Acquirer) of 47,00 Shares from BSE (0.01%): 13/06/2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Yours Truly,

Tarannum Chataiwala PAC & Promoter Group

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 29<sup>th</sup> July 2024 Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala Promoter, PAC, Acquirer

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.